2019 KX"250 Kawasaki
PARTS DIAGRAM
Camshaft(s)/Tensioner

E1230
14013A

49118A—

Ref.Cylinder
/Piston(s)

12053A

W
92154%

92154A 92153

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



2019 KX"250
PARTS LIST
Camshaft(s)/Tensioner

ITEM NAME

TENSIONER-ASSY (Ref # 12048)
GUIDE-CHAIN,UPP (Ref # 12053)
GUIDE-CHAIN,RR (Ref # 12053A)
GUIDE-CHAIN,FR (Ref # 12053B)
PLATE,CAM CHAIN STOPPER (Ref # 13271)
RING-POSITION (Ref # 14013)
RING-POSITION (Ref # 14013A)
DECOMPRESSOR (Ref # 21118)
CAMSHAFT-COMP,IN (Ref # 49118)
CAMSHAFT-COMP,EX (Ref # 49118A)
RING-0,18.8X1.9 (Ref # 92055)
CHAIN,CAM,98XTRH2005-116M (Ref # 92057)
SPRING,DECOMP (Ref # 92145)
BOLT,12X24.5 (Ref # 92153)
BOLT,SOCKET,6X16 (Ref # 92153A)
BOLT,FLANGED,6X25 (Ref # 92154)
BOLT,FLANGED,6X12 (Ref # 92154A)

PART NUMBER

12048-0056
12053-0009
12053-0231
12053-0238
13271-0808
14013-0001
14013-0002
21118-0016
49118-0905
49118-0906
92055-086
92057-0688
92145-0758
92153-0572
92153-0918
92154-0520
92154-2095

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

e R L T e e e S e e T T T S e e e S S e e S e



