



# 2019 KX™ 250

## PARTS LIST

### Camshaft(s)/Tensioner

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
TENSIONER-ASSY (Ref # 12048)	12048-0056	1
GUIDE-CHAIN,UPP (Ref # 12053)	12053-0009	1
GUIDE-CHAIN,RR (Ref # 12053A)	12053-0231	1
GUIDE-CHAIN,FR (Ref # 12053B)	12053-0238	1
PLATE,CAM CHAIN STOPPER (Ref # 13271)	13271-0808	1
RING-POSITION (Ref # 14013)	14013-0001	1
RING-POSITION (Ref # 14013A)	14013-0002	1
DECOMPRESSOR (Ref # 21118)	21118-0016	1
CAMSHAFT-COMP,IN (Ref # 49118)	49118-0905	1
CAMSHAFT-COMP,EX (Ref # 49118A)	49118-0906	1
RING-O,18.8X1.9 (Ref # 92055)	92055-086	1
CHAIN,CAM,98XTRH2005-116M (Ref # 92057)	92057-0688	1
SPRING,DECOMP (Ref # 92145)	92145-0758	1
BOLT,12X24.5 (Ref # 92153)	92153-0572	1
BOLT,SOCKET,6X16 (Ref # 92153A)	92153-0918	1
BOLT,FLANGED,6X25 (Ref # 92154)	92154-0520	2
BOLT,FLANGED,6X12 (Ref # 92154A)	92154-2095	1